

CARDINAL[®]



PACKING LIST

NEW 8" VERTICAL

1)	PART #	UNIT	30)	PART #	UNIT
WEATHER COVER	#A21871	1	ROLLER CHAIN (R.C. 60-49P.)	#A21884	1
3/4"-10 NC LOCKNUT	# 1278	1	5/16" LOCKWASHER	# 1301	1
3/4" FLAT WASHER	# 1297	1	5/16" FLAT WASHER	# 1293	1
SPACE R (1 1/4" x 1")	# 21867	1	SPROCKET (22T-1"-RC60)	#A21881	1
1 1/4" FL. BEARING	#A21833	2	L.H. BRACKET	# 21953	1
3/8-16 NC LOCKNUT	# 1274	39	R.H. BRACKET	# 21952	1
1/4"-20 NC WING NUT	# 1287	2	HCS 3/8"-16NCx1"	# 1175	31
8" DISCH. SPOUT	#A29539	1	R415 6x1" R.2 GR. PULLEY	#A21944	1
8" 2" WIDE 1/2 BAND	# 28364	2	GEAR BOX	#A27128	1
HCS 3/8-16 x 1 1/2"	# 1176	4	SQ. KEY (1/2 x 1 1/2")	# 19179	3
3/8" FLAT WASHER	# 1294	8	WOODRUFF KEY (1/16 x 7/8)	# 15278	1
HEAD SHAFT (1 1/2" x 8")	# 21900	4	BELT GUARD (w/27018 DETAIL)	#A21966G	1
3/8-24 NFX 2" GR. 5	# 1201	4	TAKE-UP BOLT (1/2" x 7 1/2")	#A18734	1
3/8-24 LOCKNUT	# 1280	4	LOCKNUT 1/2 - 13	# 1276	1
8" DISCH. SCREW	#A28523	1	R.H. FRAME W/A	#A21959	1
8" S/F TUBE W/A	#A28524	1	L.H. FRAME W/A	#A21960	1
HCS 5/16-18x3/4" GR.5	# 1195	21	FRAME STRAP	# 21954	3
5/16 LOCKNUT	# 1273	24	BELT GUARD BRKT.	# 21970	1
8" POWER CORNER W/A	#A27124	1	MOTOR MOUNT	#A21955	1
DRIVE SHAFT (1 1/2" x 6 5/8")	# 25150	1	SPACER STRAP	# 20766	2
CLEANOUT COVER	# 21947	1			
WINDNUT 5/16-18	# 18570	2			
PLATE STAND	# 21951	1			
SPRING PIN (1/4" x 1 5/8")	# 10023	1			
HORIZONTAL SCREW	#A27121	1			
HCS 5/16-18x 1 3/4" GR. 8	# 1202	4			
COUPLER SHAFT *(1 1/2" x 5.63")	# 27325	1			
CHAIN GUARD	# 21901	1			
SPROCKET (15T x 1 1/2" RC60)	#A21848	1			

